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C1 SITE NOTICES 

Site notices were placed at the entrance of the site at the 

N10/R390 intersection. Site notices were printed in both 

English and Afrikaans.  
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Figure 1.1 English Copy of the Site Notice 
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Figure 1.2 Afrikaans Copy of the Site Notice 
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Figure 1.3 Zoomed in Photograph of Site Notices (English and Afrikaans) 

 

 

Figure 1.4 Zoomed out Photograph of Site Notices (English and Afrikaans) 
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C2 BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT  

Background Information Documents (BIDs) were 

distributed to all I&APs. 
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Figure 2.1 Copy of Background Information Document (BID) 
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C3 INITIAL ADVERT  

English and Afrikaans adverts have been published in The Herald and 

Cradock Courant Newspapers notifying the public of the proposed project 

and availability of the Draft Scoping Report for comment. 
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Figure 3.1 Copy of English Advert 
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Figure 3.2 Copy of Afrikaans Advert 
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C4 STAKEHOLDER DATABASE  

A register of stakeholders and registered I &AP’s has 

been opened and will be updated as the public 

participation process continues. A copy of the existing 

stakeholder database is given below.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name Position Organisation Name Emails cellphone Work Direct Fax Address

Ms Nosipho Ngcaba DG Department of Environmental 

Affairs

nngcaba@environment.gov.za 012 310 3960 012 320 7539 Private Bag X447, 315 Pretorius Street, 

Pretoria, 0001

Mmatlala Rabothata (Ms) Case Officer Department of Environmental 

Affairs

mrabothata@environment.gov.za 012 395 1768/1694 0 12 3207639 Department of Environmental Affairs

Private Bag X447

PRETORIA 

0001

Mr P Thabethe (Peter) Acting Director General Department of  Agriculture, 

Forestry&Fisheries

dg@daff.gov.za; dodg@daff.gov.za 012 319 7300/75 012 319 6699/012 319 

7135

Private Bag X250, Pretoria,  1

Ms Mariagrazia Galimberti South African Heritage 

Resources Agency (SAHRA)

MGALIMBERTI@sahra.org.za 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 South African Heritage Resources Agency

111 Harrington Street                                          

CAPE TOWN

Ms N Ngele (Nobubele) Director General Department of Water Affairs mabokoi@dwa.gov.za 012 336 8803 012 336 8850 Private Bag X313, Pretoria,  1

Mr Lawrence Musisi Manager Eastern Cape Department of 

Agriculture

lawrence.musisi@agr.ecprov.gov.za 082 771 7324 / 082 

591 1651

040-6093373 040-6093338 Directorate: Economics and Marketing

Eastern Cape Department of Agriculture

Business Village, Block D Unit 8, 

Siwani Avenue, Bhisho

Private Bag X0040 

BHISHO 5605

Alistair McMaster Senior Manager: 

Renewable Energy

Province of the Eastern Cape: 

Economic Development , 

Environmental Affairs and 

Tourism

Alistair.McMaster@deaet.ecape.gov.za +27 (0)71 865 3771  436 057 262 Beacon Hill, Hockey Close, King Williams 

Town, 5600 P.Bag X0054, Bhisho, 5605 

Mr ML Zote Provincial Manager EC Provincial Heritage 

Resources Authority

mlzote@ecphra.org.za, 0768365467 043-642 2811 043 – 642 2812

Mr Bulumko Nelana Head of Department 

Economic 

Development and 

Environmental Affairs 

ECape Prov Gvt:Economic 

Development and 

Environmental Affairs

Bulumko.nelana@deaet.ecape.gov.za (040) 609 3235 (040) 609 3273 P/Bag X0054

Bhisho

5605

Mr Glen Thomas Head of Department Eastern Cape Provincial 

Department of Agriculture and 

Land Affairs

glen.thomas@agr.ecprov.gov.za 040 6093471 040 635 0604 Dukumba Building 10th floor Room 1044 

Indenpendency avenue Bisho / Private Bag 

X0040, BISHO, 5605

Ms Yvonne Matsheketwa Senior 

Communications 

Officer

ECape Prov Gvt: Agriculture 

and Rural Development

Yvonne.Matsheketwa@agr.ecprov.gov.za  076 868 7257 040 609 2000

Ms T Kgare Head of Department Department of Roads and 

Transport

angie.majongile@dot.ecprov.gov.za 083 9932 090 043 6047472 086 6466735 Cowan and Fleming Street Stellenbosch Park 

Schornville King Williams Town 5604

Mr. Albert Mfenyana Chief Director: 

Environmental Affairs

Department of Economic 

Development and 

Environmental Affairs

Albert.mfenyana@deaet.ecape.gov.za 082 332 0089 043 605 7011 043 605 7300 Beaconhill Street. King WIlliam Town 5600

National Government

Provincial Government in Eastern Cape 



Govender, Jeff Case officer DEDEA (ELC) dayalan.govender@deaet.ecape.gov.za 041-5085811 041 508 5861 Private Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port 

Elizabeth 6057

Struwig, Andries Regional Director DEDEA (ELC) andries.struwig@deaet.ecape.gov.za 041-5085815 041 508 5861 Private Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port 

Elizabeth 6057

Mr A Starkey Chief Director: Eastern 

Cape

Department of Water Affairs starkeya@dwa.gov.za 082 809 5892 (043) 604 5402 (043) 604 5592 Private Bag X7485

KING WILLIAM'S TOWN

5600

Ms Zoleka Capa MEC:Rural 

Development and 

Agrarian  Reform

Rural Development and 

Agriculture Reform

malamlela.ndabankulu@agr.ecprov.gov.z

a 

082 868 1353 040 609 3472 040 636 3462 Room 1052 Dukumba Building Independency 

Avenue Bisho  

Mrs. Noxolo Nqwazi Municipal manager Chris Hani District Municipality  nnqwazi@chrishanidm.gov.za 082 781 9277 045 808 4610 045 838 1582 15 Bells Road Queenstown 5320

Mr. Francois Nel Assistant Director: 

Environmental Health 

and Management

Chris Hani District Municipality  fnel@chrishanidm.gov.za 045 807 9400 045 838 3022 Private Bag  X7121, Queenstown,  5320

Mr Mzwandile Sydney 

Tantsi

Municipal manager Inxuba Yethemba Local 

Municipality

tantsi@mtnloaded.co.za 082 320 5071 (048) 801 5044 (048) 881 1421 1 J.A Calata Street, CRADOCK

Noxonolo Nontyi Ward Councilor (ward 

6)

Inxuba Yethemba Local 

Municipality

noxonolonontyi@iym.gov.za    073715 7001 (048) 8018626

Nontyi Nwabisa Community 

Development Worker 

(CDW)

Inxuba Yethemba Local 

Municipality

nwai@72ovi.com 078 840 8181

Nolothando Majiba Manager: Community 

Services 

(Environmental person 

for LM) 

Inxuba Yethemba Local 

Municipality

Lucille@iym.gov.za 083 305 3120 (048) 801 5093 High Street Craddock 

Lulamile Jojiyasi LED Manager Inxuba Yethemba Local 

Municipality

lulamilejj@webmail.co.za 083 9384 348

Mrs. Jenny Gon Regional Chairperson WESSA Eastern Cape J-Gon@intekom.co.za 079 0386 809 046 622 9698 2b Lawrence Street, Central Hill, Port 

Elizabeth, 6001, South Africa

Mr. Dumisani Sibayi Executive Officer 

Heritage Branch

South African Heritage 

Resources Agency (SAHRA) 

Head Office Cape Town

dsibayi@sahra.org.za (021) 462 4502 (021) 462 4509 P.O. Box 4637

CAPE TOWN

8000

Mrs Logashri Sewnarain Regional Manager SANRAL Eastern Region 

(Eastern Cape)

L.Sewnarain@nra.co.za 083 283 6032 033 392 8100 033 386 3365 58 van Eck Place, Mkondeni, Pietermaritzburg, 

3201

Ms Phindile Nzimande The Chief Executive 

Officer

National Energy Regulator of 

South Africa (NERSA)

sweetness.malete@nersa.org.za 012 401 4600 012 401 4681

EC: Inxuba Yethemba Local Municipality, Ward 6

Other

Chris Hani District Municipality



Mr Z Mokhine (Zini) Chairperson Earthlife Africa Johannesburg zini@earthlife.org.za; 

mabule@ghouse.org.za 

011 3393662/ 011 

3393270

011 720 3773 P O Box 32131, Braamfontein,  2017

Mr Shawn Johnston Sustainable 

Development 

Practitioner

Sustainable Futures ZA swjohnston@mweb.co.za (0) 83 325 9965 P.O. Box 749, Rondebosch, 7701

Cape Town

Ms. Sharlene Matthews Office Manager AgriSA (Eastern Cape) Sharlene.Matthews@agriec.co.za 041 363 1800 041 363 1896 17 Mangold Street Newton Park Port Elizabeth

Dr M du Plessis (Morne) Chief Executive Officer World Wide Fund South Africa mduplessis@wwf.org.za; 

scharlton@wwf.org.za

021 888 2852/ 021 

888 2888

021 888 2800 Private Bag X2, Die Boord, Stellenbosch,  

7613

Mr Fanie van Aardt Project Manager SANRAL aardts@nra.co.za 041 398 3205 041 398 3222 Southern Life Gardens Block C 72nd Avenue 

Newton Park PE 6045

Ms. Pumelela Mabeka Environmental 

Specialist

Transnet Freight Rail pumelela.mabeka@transnet.net 041 507 2105 072 674 9920

Mr. Mavin Bhana Transnet Freight Rail Mavin.Bana@transnet.net 083 409 6480

Bradley Gibbons African Crane Conservation 

Programme, Endangered 

Wildlife Trust

 bradleyg@ewt.org.za +27 (0) 82 566 5803 P O Box 40, Middelburg, Eastern Cape, 5900

Rene de Kock Statutory Control SANRAL Dekockr@nra.co.za 021 957 4600/7 Parc du Cap, Building No. 5  C/o Mispel Street 

& Willie van Schoor Avenue  Bellville 7535

Landowner

Jan van Heerden Jan@awardphoto.co.za 082 353 7744 P O Box 19 Mortimer 5870

Ben Schoeman 083 501 2161

PW Michau pwmichau@intekom.co.za 082 788 2795 (048) 886 0615

Neighbouring Land 

Owners

Rodney Taai  (Contact for 

Government Owned 

portion)

Farm 600 rodney.taai@dpw.gov.za 079 871 3598 / 

041 408 2080
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Leon Scheepers Affected landowner Dasendooor (Portion of 563) & 

Allehoop (Portion of 551)

leon@r63.co.za; plscheepers@gmail.com 048 886 0653 / 

082 651 2494

PO Box 598 Cradock 5880

W.C Lombard Affect landowner Waterval Farm waterval@r63.co.za 048 886 0706 / 

082 565 7937

PO Box 805 Cradock 5880

Kobus De Klerk Neighbouring 

landowner

Sandheuwels 072 127 3701 / 

048 886 0659

J.L De Klerk Neighbouring 

landowner

Sandheuwels 048 886 0753 PO Box 78 Cradock 5880

Waterval Trust Farm Blomfontein (no. 549) (033)503-1616 987 FAWNLEAS RD, WARTBURG

Paul Abraham Schoeman 

Trustees 

Farm Name Unknown (No. 

580)

P.O. BOX 1033, SANLAMHOF, CAPE TOWN, 

7532

Christoffel Jacob 

Marthinus Greeff

Farm Dam Plaats (No. 529) P.O. BOX 8, MORTIMER, 5850

Sieberhagen family Trust Farm Blaauwekrans (No. 523) P.O. BOX 686, CRADOCK, 5880

Monley 2000 Cc Farm Name Unknown (No. 

39/523)

P.O. BOX 598, CRADOCK, 5880 

JL Jordaan Business 

Trust

Farm Name Unknown (No. 

573)

P.O. BOX 129, CRADOCK, 5880

Library

Mrs Katie Bezuidenhout Cradock Public Library 048 801 5000 JA Calata Street Cradock  5880


